



Alaska Medical Assistance

PO Box 240808
Anchorage, AK 99524-0808
Phone: 907.644.6800
Toll-free: 800.770.5650
<http://medicaidalaska.com>

Remittance Advice (RA) Message

Title: **Procedure Codes A4450, A4452, and A5120 Require Modifiers AU, AV, or AW**

Issue Date: 12/17/2019

Run Length: 6 weeks

Provider Type(s): 071, 076

Message: Per CMS and the Alaska Medicaid DMEPOS fee schedule adopted by regulation and effective 7/2/19, procedure codes A4450, A4452, and A5120 may not be submitted as unmodified codes.

- A4450 and A4452 require a modifier AU, AV, or AW
- A5120 requires a modifier AU or AV

Health Enterprise has been updated to accept modifiers AU, AV, and AW where applicable. Providers must submit the appropriate modifier for these codes when requesting a service authorization or submitting claims. Any service authorization requests or submitted claims for unmodified procedure codes A4450, A4452, and A5120 will be denied.

Questions? Please contact Provider Inquiry at 907.644.6800, option 1, 1 or toll-free in Alaska at 800.770.5650, option 1, 1, 1.